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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 201213
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1083 856 840

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students =~ No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 1579 1062 2641 2641 0 0 681 26 151 0 0 556
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of student

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stui
year placed

(2013-14) 932 932 (2015-16) 252 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2014-15) 610 610 (2016-17) 232 0 0 (Zero) 0

(2015-16) 840 840 (2017-18) 206 0 0 (Zero) 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amou


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

249979 (Two Lac Forty Nine Thous
and Nine Hunred Seventy Nine )

890000 (Eight lac ninety thousand)

1466312 (Forteen Lac Sixty Six Tho
usand Three Hundred Twelve)

29317000 (two crore ninety three |
ac seventeen thousand)

350154 (Three Lac Fifty Thousand
One Hundred Fifty Four)

35007 (Thirty Flve Thousand Seve
n)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

Utilised Amount

219879 (Two Lac Nineteen Thousa
nd Eight Hundred Seventy Nine)

82503 (Eighty Two Thousand Five H
undrend Three)

416019 (Four Lac Sixteen Thousan
d Ninteen)

20171764 (two crore one lac seven
ty one thousand seven hundrend s
ixty four)

291942 (Two Lac Ninty One Thousa
nd Nine Hundred Forty Two)

19000 (Nineteen Thousand)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16

Utilised Amou

179959 (One Lac Sevent
usand Nine Hundred Fi

25000 (twenty five thou

415669 (Four lac Fifteen
Six Hundred Sixty Nine)

21486833 (two crore fol
ight six thousand eight |
hirty three)

158215 (One Lac Fifty Ei
nd Two Hundred Fifteer

10910 (Ten Thousand N
d Ten)

Yes, less than 40% of tt

No

Not available

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name
1 FIRDOUS AHMAD
ITOO

2 MUDASIR MAJEED

3 ASHAQ HUSSAIN

4 GHULAM RASOOL
BHAT
5 BILAL PARRAY

Age

41

26

32

60

31

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Male Ph.D 131

Male NET 26

Male SET 17

Male Ph.D 304

Male Ph.D 19

Is Associated Currently working

Last Year with institution?
Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes No

Yes Yes

Joining  Leaving A
Date Date t
16-11- - R
2010

20-05- - R
2016

08-02-  --- R
2017

25-07-  31-05- R
2017 2018

17-12- - R

2016



10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

KHURSHEED
AHMAD WANI

MEHRA] AHMAD
BHAT

MOHAMMAD
RAFIQ GUROO

Sofi Mohammad
Zuber

Nazir Ahmad Malla
Farooq Ahmad
Rather

SHOWKAT AHMAD
MALIK

Burhan Ahad
Prof Nazir Ahmad
Chirag

RUQAYA SHAKEEL
Mudasir Hameed
Malik

Gowhar Yousuf
Shiekh

Mukhtar Ahmad
IRSHAD AHMAD
ITOO

AARIF MAQBOOL
RATHER

Reyaz Ahmad

Mudasir Ahmad

Bafanda

Mohd Amin Dar

Zahied Rahman

Fayaz Ahamad

Shakeel Ahamad

ADIL ABDULLAH

WANI

Talib Hussain Dar

34

38

31

40

50

51

31

36

59

30

34

29

36

33

36

35

33

40

32

35

35

35

31

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

SET

M. Phil

M.A

NET

M.A

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

MCA

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

77

83

97

204

124

410

46

132

48

84

96

59

132

83

108

84

47

58

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-06-
2017

23-02-
2017

19-05-
2017

14-06-
2017

02-09-
2012

08-06-
2017

16-02-
2017

04-07-
2017

02-08-
2014

13-04-
2017

27-03-
2017

19-04-
2017

07-04-
2017

19-04-
2017

19-04-
2017

17-04-
2017

04-05-
2017

07-04-
2017

22-04-
2017

16-04-
2017

29-04-
2017

02-04-
2017

04-04-
2017

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Mohd Ashraf Mir
Farooq Ahmad Dar
RAYEES AHMAD
SHAH

Romiya Manzoor
Showkat Ahmad

Reshi

DR SUTINDER
SINGH

Mohd Shafi Bhat
Ab Rouf Dar
TAWHEEDA
HASSAN

Rukhsana Malik

MR JUNAID AHMAD
MALIK

MISS NIGEENA
BASHIR AHMAD
WANI

AlJAZ AHMAD BHAT
MR RIYAZ AHMAD
DAR

MR AHSANUL HAQ

ZAFFAR IQBAL

Bashir Ahmad

Malik

Imtiyaz Hussain

Koul

Muzamil Jan

Sameer Ahmad Dar

Urmeena Akhter

Abid Hussain

34

29

37

35

33

33

37

30

39

32

31

30

59

38

36

41

34

33

38

29

35

35

31

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

MCA

M. Phil

M. Phil

SET

M. Phil

SLET

84

59

72

108

35

84

60

72

71

96

120

35

120

84

95

83

72

58

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

04-04-
2017

04-05-
2017

05-12-
2017

04-04-
2017

15-06-
2017

21-04-
2017

04-04-
2017

10-04-
2017

19-04-
2017

01-07-
2017

29-04-
2017

05-09-
2017

24-01-
2009

10-04-
2017

02-05-
2017

22-04-
2017

04-04-
2017

05-04-
2017

10-04-
2017

05-06-
2017

01-07-
2017

10-04-
2017

28-10-
2017

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018

31-03-
2018



52

Ashiqg Hussain

38

Lecturer

Male

M.Sc.

43

Yes

No

26-05-
2017

31-03-
2018

A
C



