

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-21448

Institute Name: Government Degree College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1083	856	840			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1579	1062	2641	2641	0	0	681	26	151	0	0	556

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2013-14)	932	932	(2015-16)	252	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014-15)	610	610	(2016-17)	232	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	840	840	(2017-18)	206	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	249979 (Two Lac Forty Nine Thous and Nine Hunred Seventy Nine)	219879 (Two Lac Nineteen Thousa nd Eight Hundred Seventy Nine)	179959 (One Lac Sevent usand Nine Hundred Fif
New Equipment for Laboratories	890000 (Eight lac ninety thousand)	82503 (Eighty Two Thousand Five H undrend Three)	25000 (twenty five thou:
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1466312 (Forteen Lac Sixty Six Tho usand Three Hundred Twelve)	416019 (Four Lac Sixteen Thousan d Ninteen)	415669 (Four lac Fifteen Six Hundred Sixty Nine)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	29317000 (two crore ninety three l ac seventeen thousand)	20171764 (two crore one lac seven ty one thousand seven hundrend s ixty four)	21486833 (two crore for ight six thousand eight lihirty three)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	350154 (Three Lac Fifty Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four)	291942 (Two Lac Ninty One Thousa nd Nine Hundred Forty Two)	158215 (One Lac Fifty Ei nd Two Hundred Fifteer
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	35007 (Thirty Five Thousand Seve n)	19000 (Nineteen Thousand)	10910 (Ten Thousand N d Ten)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of th
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	A ty
1	FIRDOUS AHMAD ITOO	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	131	Yes	Yes	16-11- 2010		R
2	MUDASIR MAJEED	26	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	26	Yes	Yes	20-05- 2016		R
3	ASHAQ HUSSAIN	32	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	17	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2017		R
4	GHULAM RASOOL BHAT	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	304	Yes	No	25-07- 2017	31-05- 2018	R
5	BILAL PARRAY	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	19	Yes	Yes	17-12- 2016		R

6	KHURSHEED	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	22-06-		R
0	AHMAD WANI	34	Assistant Froiessor	iviale	IVI. PIIII	15	ies	res	2017		K
7	MEHRAJ AHMAD BHAT	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	77	Yes	Yes	23-02- 2017		R
8	MOHAMMAD RAFIQ GUROO	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	83	Yes	Yes	19-05- 2017		R
9	Sofi Mohammad Zuber	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	97	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2017		R
10	Nazir Ahmad Malla	50	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	204	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2012		R
11	Farooq Ahmad Rather	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	124	Yes	Yes	08-06- 2017		R
12	SHOWKAT AHMAD MALIK	31	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	17	Yes	Yes	16-02- 2017		R
13	Burhan Ahad	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	13	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2017		R
14	Prof Nazir Ahmad Chirag	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	M.A	410	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2014		R
15	RUQAYA SHAKEEL	30	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	15	Yes	Yes	13-04- 2017		R
16	Mudasir Hameed Malik	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	16	Yes	Yes	27-03- 2017		R
17	Gowhar Yousuf Shiekh	29	Lecturer	Male	M.A	46	Yes	No	19-04- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
18	Mukhtar Ahmad	36	Lecturer	Male	NET	132	Yes	No	07-04- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
19	IRSHAD AHMAD ITOO	33	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	19-04- 2017		A C
20	AARIF MAQBOOL RATHER	36	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	19-04- 2017		A C
21	Reyaz Ahmad	35	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	96	Yes	No	17-04- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
22	Mudasir Ahmad Bafanda	33	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	59	Yes	Yes	04-05- 2017		A C
23	Mohd Amin Dar	40	Lecturer	Male	MCA	132	Yes	Yes	07-04- 2017		A C
24	Zahied Rahman	32	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	83	Yes	Yes	22-04- 2017		A C
25	Fayaz Ahamad	35	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	108	Yes	Yes	16-04- 2017		A C
26	Shakeel Ahamad	35	Lecturer	Male	NET	84	Yes	Yes	29-04- 2017		A C
27	ADIL ABDULLAH WANI	35	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	47	Yes	No	02-04- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
28	Talib Hussain Dar	31	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	58	Yes	No	04-04- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C

29	Mohd Ashraf Mir	34	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	84	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2017		A C
30	Farooq Ahmad Dar	29	Lecturer	Male	NET	59	Yes	No	04-05- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
31	RAYEES AHMAD SHAH	37	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	4	Yes	No	05-12- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
32	Romiya Manzoor	35	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	No	04-04- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
33	Showkat Ahmad Reshi	33	Lecturer	Male	NET	108	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		A C
34	DR SUTINDER SINGH	33	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	35	Yes	Yes	21-04- 2017		A C
35	Mohd Shafi Bhat	37	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2017		A C
36	Ab Rouf Dar	30	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	60	Yes	No	10-04- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
37	TAWHEEDA HASSAN	39	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	No	19-04- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
38	Rukhsana Malik	32	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	71	Yes	No	01-07- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
39	MR JUNAID AHMAD MALIK	31	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	11	Yes	Yes	29-04- 2017		A C
40	MISS NIGEENA	30	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	6	Yes	No	05-09- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
41	BASHIR AHMAD WANI	59	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	96	Yes	Yes	24-01- 2009		R
42	AIJAZ AHMAD BHAT	38	Lecturer	Male	MCA	120	Yes	Yes	10-04- 2017		A C
43	MR RIYAZ AHMAD DAR	36	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	35	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2017		A C
44	MR AHSANUL HAQ	41	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	22-04- 2017		A C
45	ZAFFAR IQBAL	34	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	84	Yes	No	04-04- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
46	Bashir Ahmad Malik	33	Lecturer	Male	M.Ed	95	Yes	Yes	05-04- 2017		A C
47	Imtiyaz Hussain Koul	38	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	83	Yes	No	10-04- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
48	Muzamil Jan	29	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	14	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2017		R
49	Sameer Ahmad Dar	35	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	72	Yes	No	01-07- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
50	Urmeena Akhter	35	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	58	No	No	10-04- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C
51	Abid Hussain	31	Other	Male	SLET	5	Yes	No	28-10- 2017	31-03- 2018	A C

52	Ashiq Hussain	38	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	43	Yes	No	26-05-	31-03-	Α
									2017	2018	C